HB0531/276289/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 531

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "Agencies;" insert "altering the appointment process for certain members of the Task Force; altering the staffing requirements for the Task Force;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "jointly" in line 21 down through "House" in line 22 and substitute "APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR".

On page 5, strike beginning with "jointly" in line 4 down through "House" in line 5 and substitute "<u>APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 3, strike "departments represented on the Task Force" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS".

On page 5, in line 17, strike "departments represented on the Task Force" and substitute "BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS".